

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 1320-1321/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2013 in APOT No.432/2013, dated 26/09/2013 in APOT No.432/2013,GA No.2919/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GREEN CONCRETEX GLOBAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Order dated 10th September, 2013 in A.P.O.T. No. 432 of 2013 and Order dated 26th September, 2013 passed by the Division Bench of High Court of Calcutta dated 26th September, 2013 in G.A. No. 2919 of 2013 in A.P.O.T. No. 432 of 2013 shall remain stayed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master