

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 11.07.2014

COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO. : 53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4890-91 of 2014

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4

(Application seeking exemption from filing Certified copy of the impugned Orders)

GREEN CONCRETEX GLOBAL LTD.

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay Condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, Order dated 10th September, 2013 in A.P.O.T. No. 432 of 2013 and order dated 26th September, 2013 passed by the Division Bench of High Court of Calcutta dated 26th September, 2013 in G.A. No. 2919 of 2013 in A.P.O.T. No. 432 of 2013 shall remain stayed."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 21.04.14 was issued on 25.02.14 to sole respondent by registered AD post as well as by Dasti.

It is submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate has on 22.04.2014 filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent. Copy of the same is included in the paper-book.

In view of Learned Registrar's Order dated 21.04.14, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 8nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rajan K Chourasia, Advocate

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR