

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4890-4891/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2013
in APOT No. 432/2013,26/09/2013 in GA No. 2919/2013,26/09/2013 in
APOT No. 432/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

GREEN CONCRETEX GLOBAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

to On the request of the parties, case is referred
to Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawy
ers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New
Delhi - 110 201. Parties shall appear before the Mediator on 4th
August, 2014 at 11 A.M.

The Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will

make all possible efforts to amicably settle the dispute between

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.14

the parties and thereafter send his report to this Court within six
17:48:52 IST

Reason:

weeks from the date of order.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 3rd February,2014

passed by this Court shall continue. Petitioner shall keep the

amount in a separte interest bearing Account in any of the

nationalised bank and not withdraw the amount without prior permission of this Court.

The petitioner may also file the rejoinder to the counter affidavit in the meantime.

Post the matter on 13th October, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER