

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4890-4891/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2013  
in APOT No. 432/2013,26/09/2013 in GA No. 2919/2013 in APOT No.  
432/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

GREEN CONCRETEX GLOBAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for t  
he  
petitioner, petitioner is allowed eight weeks' time to  
14, comply with this Court's order dated 11th July, 20  
failing which the interim order passed on 3.2.2014 and the  
special leave petition shall stand dismiss without further  
reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.01.15  
12:39:46 IST  
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master